EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS

FOR: LIFT STATION 10 IMPROVEMENTS AT E. STRATFORD DRIVE AND N. WOODLAWN DRIVE

Bid File No. 3446 Bid Opening: 4/19/16

BIDDER'S

TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

 FLOYD JOHNSTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 2301 HERNDON CLOVIS, CA. 93611

\$202,166.00

2. JT2, INC. dba TODD COMPANIES P.O. BOX 6820 VISALIA, CA. 93290 \$235,629.99

3. STEVE DOVALI CONSTRUCTION 8461 E. OLIVE AVENUE FRESNO, CA. 93737 \$237,176.00

4. TNTINDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 3600 51ST AVENUE SACRAMENTO, CA. 95823

\$255,850.50

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Wednesday, May 12, 2016, 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer's Estimate for this expenditure is \$200,000. The contract price is 1.1% above the Engineer's Estimate.

<u>BACKGROUND OF PROJECT</u> (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain need for project/equipment):

The City of Fresno Department of Public Utilities, Wastewater Management Division through the Collection System Maintenance work group is responsible for maintaining the City's Sewer Infrastructure consisting of over 15 lift stations. The purpose of these lift stations is to pump wastewater from areas of lower elevation to sewer mains at higher elevations. The current size of the lift station and driveway is inadequate in size for the collections work trucks. Maneuvering the equipment in limited space poses a safety risk for City employees. Safety concerns arose when an accident occurred involving a collections work truck. A passing car side swiped the work truck, ripping off the driver's side door when a City worker was exiting the truck cab. Rehabilitation of this lift station will improve accessibility and safety for City employees as they perform maintenance duties.

EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS

FOR: LIFT STATION 10 IMPROVEMENTS AT W. STRATFORD DRIVE AND N. WOODLAWN DRIVE

Bid File No. 3446 Bid Opening: 4/19/16

r	VED V	DTI	/IENI	$\Gamma \cap C$	SNIC	1.1	ICIONIC	ANID	RECOM	ALMD.	ATIO	λI.
L	ノヒヒド	NR II			JINC.	L	ONIONS	AIVID	RECOIVII	VIII IVII)/	АПО	Λ.

[X]	Award a contract in the amount of \$202,166.00 to Floyd Johnston Construction Company Inc. as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.							
	Remarks:							
	[] Reject all bids. Reason:							
	Department Head Approval							
	ComyEquell							
	Date 5-2-16							
	[X] Approve Dept. Recommendation [X] Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation							
	[] Disapprove [] Disapprove							
	[] See Attachment							
	FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER							
	Purchasing Manager Date State State State							
	Munry May 5/4/16							
	Finance Director Date							

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

PROGRAM:

1			
RECOMMENDATION		TOTAL OR CURRENT	ANNUALIZED COST
Direct Cost		\$202,166.00	
Indirect Cost		\$7,200.00	
TOTAL COST		\$209,366.00	
Additional Revenue or Savings Generated		\$0.00	
Net City Cost		\$209,366.00	
Amount Budgeted (If none budgeted, identify source)		\$200,000.00	
Inspection	\$5,000.00		
Administration	\$1,000.00		
Contract Compliance	\$600.00		
Other	\$600.00		